# OP \$40.00 IT04007

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Antonio Cattaneo	09/11/2006
Doriano Lamba	09/11/2006
Sonia Covaceuszach	09/11/2006

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ay Line Genomics S.p.A.					
Street Address:	Via di Castel Romano 100					
Internal Address:	ess: 00040 Pomezia					
City:	Roma					
State/Country:	ITALY					

Name:	Scuola Internazionale Superiore di Studi Avanzati					
Street Address:	Via Beirut 2-4					
Internal Address:	34014					
City:	Trieste					
State/Country:	ITALY					

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	IT0400722

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)940-1142

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-548-3569

Email: todd@juneaupartners.com

Correspondent Name: Todd Juneau

Address Line 1: Juneau Partners, 2121 Eisenhower Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 200

PATENT REEL: 019509 FRAME: 0191

500307690

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DES-CAT-94250					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd Juneau				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif					

PATENT REEL: 019509 FRAME: 0192

### ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION given to:

	FULL NAME OF INVENTORS		CITY & (STATE OR COUNTRY) OF RESIDENCE	CITY &	Ž.
	CATTANEO Antonino	οĒ	Roma, ITALY	Roma, I	
Ì	LAMBA Doriano	of	Roma, ITALY	Roma, I	
ĺ	COVACEUSZACH Sonia	of	Roma, ITALY	Roma, I	

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR(S), who has/have invented a certain improvement relating to:

## TITLE OF INVENTION:

Method for the humanization of antibodies and humanized antibodies thereby obtained

for	whi	ich	we	intend	to	file	OR	have	filed	an	app]	lica	tion	for	Letters	Patent	
in	the	Uni	ted	States	Pē	atent	and	l Trad	demark	Off	fice	on	ļ				
													Ĺ				

AND WHEREAS,

### NAMES OF COMPANY OR ORGANIZATION:

- 1) Lay Line Genomics S.p.A.
- 2) Scuola Internazionale Superiore di Studi Avanzati
- a 1)Corporation and 2) University

organized	and	existing	under	the	laws	of	ITALY

whose post office address/business address is:

## ADDRESSES OF COMPANY OR ORGANIZATION:

- 1) Via di Castel Romano 100, 00040 Pomezia, Roma, ITALY
- 2) Via Beirut 2-4, 34014 Trieste, ITALY

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEES, is desirous of acquiring hereinafter the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and application, including any and all provisionals, divisionals, continuations, and improvements thereof, and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, their assigns and legal representatives, the entire exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to claim priority, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and their assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all provisional,

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019509 FRAME: 0193 divisionals, continuations, and improvements thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and their assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNOR(S) might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment has not been made.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing and enforcing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, their assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

By: Chita Colliana

Date: Sep 11 2006

ate: Sold II

LAMBA Doriano

**RECORDED: 07/02/2007** 

 $C_{1}$ 

By: Soula Coacues for Covaceuszach Sonia

Page 2 of 2